

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 9322/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 985 OF 2005

MURARI THAKUR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIAHR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 22/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.C.Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nishkant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

, the appeal can be heard Since the appellants have filed the additional documents

forthwith. The prayer for bail is, therefore, rejected.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master