

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 985 OF 2005

MURARI THAKUR AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIAHR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 06/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its judgment.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Books referred:

2005            3 SCC            551